

101240582

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1-31-92	10124	40582	Patent and Trademark Office				
MeD 12-71-99	LLUUKDA HO!	N FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?					
Takuo KITAMURA		NEC CORPORATION					
	DEC 2 1 1999	7-1, Shiba 5-chome					
		Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan					
Additional name(s) of conveying	party attached						
□ yes ☑ r	10						
3. Nature of Conveyance:							
☑ Assignment ☐ M	erger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	hange of Names	☐ yes ☑ no					
☐ Other	C						
Execution Date: November 8, 19							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 8, 1999							
	pplication No.(s)	B. Patent N	Vo.(s)				
09/4	11,255						
Additional numbers attached? Yes No							
5. Name and address of party to		6. Total number of applications and r	egistration involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:		1					
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC			40.00				
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W	7.	☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in					
Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213		connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account					
		8. Deposit Account No.					
		19-4880					
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and Signature.			,				
To the best of my knowledge and	d belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attach	ed copy is a true copy of the				
original document.	, 5	•	1,7				
File	<u>v</u>	Decen	nber 21, 1999				
J. Frank Osha Reg. No. 24, 625 Date							
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2							
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)							
Do not detach this portion							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
Assistant Commissioner of Patents							
Box Assignments							
Washington, D.C. 20231							

01/06/2000 DNGUYEN 00000241 09411255

Form PTO-1595

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 010469 FRAME: 0831 98-282359 OSP-8562 US

For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

Whe	eas,]	· ,	Takuo	Kitamu	ıra							of
		c/o NEC	Software	Chubu	ī +d	500	20	Minor		7.5		
		Nissin-s				., 500) - 20,	мтиап	ııyama	, Komer	ioki-cho	•
hereinaft	er calle	d assignor				improve	ements	in				
CHA	RACTE	R INPUT S	SYSTEM AN	ID METH	HOD US	SING K	EYBOA:	RD				
and exec	cuted	an applica	ition for L	etters F	Patent	of the	United	i State	es of A	America	therefor	00
			vember 8		19 99 ;							011
Wher	·	7-1,	orporat Shiba 5 o-ku, T ire the enti	-chom	Jap		est in th	ne appl	ication	and inve	ntion, and	to
		es patents						• •				
		re, for valu				t where	of is he	ereby a	acknowl	edged.		
		ove named								-	assignee.	ıts
		assigns, th									-	
		nited State										
		Commissio										
		n to the as										
		papers deel										
		n to do so			•						- upp	-
¥/VVe t	nereby	authorize a	and reques	t my atte	orneys	SUGHE	RUE, M	IION, Z	INN, M	ACPEAK	& SEAS	of
		ia Avenue, I										
number		411,255										
number o		application						•	•		, ,	
Date:	Nove	mber 8,	s/	Take	ا نعی	Kita	mw	ra	彩	·		_
198	199				Ta	kuo K	itamu	ıra				
Date:			s/	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		··· ·- ·-			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			_
Date:			s/									
Witness:												
	Novem 1999	nber 8,	s/	tu k	tae	<i>Liv</i> Fukao	<i>Sau</i> Teras	awa			-	
Date:	Novem	nber 8,	s/	1	$\not\gtrsim$	Akira	Muto	1				
(Legalizati	1999 on not	required fo	or recording	j but is p	orima f	acie evi	dence (of exec	ution u	nder 35 l	U. S .C. §26	11

8/92

RECORDED: 12/21/1999

PATENT
' REEL: 010469 FRAME: 0832